ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

BLEDSOE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION OWNER

Sealed bids for the plumbing construction of a New Concession Stand and Restroom at Bledsoe County Middle School for Bledsoe County Board of Education, Pikeville, Tennessee will be received by the BLEDSOE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION located at 478 Spring St, Pikeville, TN 37367, until 2:00 pm, local time, on April 6, 2023, and then at Bledsoe County School Board Meeting (April 6, 2023, at 6:00 pm) publicly opened and read aloud:

Bledsoe Softball Building – Plumbing Only

The scope of the bid shall consist of the following: Rough and finish plumbing for the Bledsoe Concession Stand and Restroom Building. Refer to the Building Plans and specifications prepared by KBJM Architects for detailed plans and specifications.

Contract Documents will be available for reproduction at:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/aqs3750tssogie1/AAAXpxghXWQ2tDnLOLEk2Wvda?dl=0

All bidders must be licensed Contractors as required by the Contractors Licensing Act of 1976, as currently amended.

Note: The work associated with the building outside of the plumbing scope will be completed by another contractor. The winning bidder will be required to coordinate installation with the other contractor.

For additional information, please contact:

Bledsoe County Board of Education Vincent Boring, Chair 478 Spring Street Pikeville, TN 37367 vincentboring@bledsoecountyschools.org Phone Number: 423.447.2914

Note: Bledsoe County Board of Education reserves the right to refuse and/or reject any and all bids at the discretion of The School Board.